 Tel: 763. 571.3121  •  Fax: 763. 571.0927  •  www.minco.com
HT829 Humidity Transmitter
HT839 Humidity and Temperature Transmitter
Installation and Operating Instructions
Minco Tel: 763. 571.3121  •  Fax: 763. 571.0927  •  www.minco.com 2
Description
Model HT829 is a 2-wire temperature compensated humidity transmitter.  The HT839 is the same as the HT829
but also incorporates a temperature transmitter output.  The transmitter utilizes a Honeywell HIH series

PF 1359.74 1370.30 1380.84    ------    ------    ------    ------    ------    ------    ------
Minco Tel: 763. 571.3121  •  Fax: 763. 571.0927  •  www.minco.com 9
How to Order HT829
HT829 Model Number:
HT829 – Humidity Transmitter
D Enclosure:
D = Duct mount, 8” probe length
O = Outside Air/Wall mount, 4” probe length with shield,
 weather resistant enclosure
S = Space mount
W = Wall mount, 4” probe length, weather resistant enclosure
1 Output: 4 to 20 mA DC
N1 Calibration Accuracy: (Humidity Transmitter)
N1 = ±1% from 10% to 80% (25 to 35°C) with NIST certificate
N2 = ±2% from 0% to 90% (25°C) with NIST certificate
S2 = ±2% from 0% to 90% (25°C)
HT829D1N1 ← Sample part number
How to Order HT839
HT839 Model Number:
HT829 – Dual Humidity and Temperature Transmitter
D Enclosure:
D = Duct mount, 8” probe length
O = Outside Air/Wall mount, 4” probe length with shield,
 weather resistant enclosure
S = Space mount
W = Wall mount, 4” probe length, weather resistant enclosure
1 Output: 4 to 20 mA DC
N1 Calibration Accuracy: (Humidity Transmitter)
N1 = ±1% from 10% to 80% (25 to 35°C) with NIST certificate
N2 = ±2% from 0% to 90% (25°C) with NIST certificate
S2 = ±2% from 0% to 90% (25°C)
S Temperature Transmitter range:
EN = -20°F to 140°F
S = 0°F to 100°F
A = 20°F to 120°F
BI = 0°F to 130°F
KK = 30°F to 180°F
N = 32°F to 122°F
H = 40°F to 90°F
SX = Special range as defined on job order
HT839D1N1S ← Sample part number
Minco Tel: 763. 571.3121  •  Fax: 763. 571.0927  •  www.minco.com 10
Dimensions
Duct
OSA
Wall
Space Mount
         Duct, Wall, and Outside Air Mount
Minco Tel: 763. 571.3121  •  Fax: 763. 571.0927  •  www.minco.com 11
Notes:
Minco (Main Office) Customer Service/ Minco S.A. Minco EC
7300 Commerce Lane Order Desk: Usine et Service Hirzenstrasse 2
Minneapolis, MN  Tel: 1.763.571.3123 Commercial, Z.I. CH-9244 Niederuzwil
55432 Fax: 1.763.571.0942 09310 Aston, France Switzerland
USA custserv@minco.com Tel: (33) 5 61 03 24 01 Tel: (41) 71 952 79 89 ISO 9001:2000
Tel: 1.763.571.3121 www.minco.com Fax: (33) 5 61 03 24 09 Fax: (41) 71 952 79 90 F:\MOD\HT829\LIT\1027MN.DOC